d) Attracting foreign investment in Rwanda and the accompanying transfer of technology and knowhow and

e) To give to a wider public, the opportunity to participate in the shareholding of a well run company.

Frw 8,912,736,000 being the gross proceeds of the offer will accrue to GoR, from which all expenses of the Offer will be paid.

The 5,000,000 New Shares so created will be allotted to the ESOP simultaneously with the allotment of the shares being offered by
the Government of Rwanda.

1PART ONE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
OF THE OFFER AND THE BANK

I&M BANK - RWANDA  PROSPECTUS   1  XXII  I&M BANK - RWANDA PROSPECTUS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE OFFER AND THE BANKEXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE OFFER AND THE BANK

Number of Shares on Offer

The total number of Offer Shares is 99,030,400. Assuming that the total number of Offer Shares is fully subscribed to, the total number
of Offer Shares will constitute 19.61% of the issued share capital of the Bank.

The Pre and Post-Offer shareholding structure is shown in the table below:
Pre-Offer Post- Offer

Shareholder’s name Number of Shares % of Issued Shares Number of Shares % of Issued Shares

Government of Rwanda
99,030,400 19.81 0 0.00

BCR Investment Company
400,122,300 80.02   400,122,300  79.23

Private Local Nationals
847,300 0.17 847,300 0.17

Public
0 0.00   99,030,400  19.61

ESOP
0 0   5,000,000  0.99

Total 500,000,000 100.00   505,000,000 100.00

Employees share allocation and ownership program through the ESOP
Pursuant to the shareholders’ resolution passed at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 25 November 2016, the shareholders
approved the issue of 5,000,000 shares to the Employees and local directors, through an Employee Share Ownership Plan (ESOP).

The 5,000,000 shares (the “ESOP Shares”), may be subscribed for by local directors and eligible employees and each ESOP Share so
subscribed shall entitle the purchaser to buy as part of the Bank’s Directors and Employee Share Ownership Plan (The Plan) a newly
share issued by the Bank.